

05.09.2024
BP
Sl. 23
Court No. 14.

In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

C.P.A.N. 749 of 2020
in
W.P.A. 322 of 2018

Sudhanshu Kumar Sudha & Ors.
-versus
Ambika Nath Mishra

Mr. Achin Kumar Majumder
Ms. Ananya Adhikary
...for the petitioners

The petitioners allege violation of the direction passed in the order dated 24.12.2019.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating that the matter will appear in the list on 7th November, 2024.

Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnor to comply the direction passed by the Court.

Leave granted to the advocate on record of the petitioners to implead the present incumbent as contemnor respondent in the contempt application. The current incumbent shall be obliged to comply the order passed by the Court. The contempt application shall be

served upon the erstwhile contemnor and the present contemnor.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)