

07-11-2024
Item no.341
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN No.749 of 2020
Sudhanshu Kumar Sudha & Ors.

-vs-

Sri Ambika Nath Mishra & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.322 of 2018

Rule issued on
separate sheet

Mr. Achin Kumar Majumder
Ms. Ananya Adhikary ...for the petitioners

None ...for the contemnors

1. None represents the alleged contemnors despite notice.
2. Leave is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to file affidavit of service by tomorrow.
3. Let a contempt rule be issued against the second alleged contemner.
4. The rule is made returnable on December 12, 2024.
5. Affidavit of compliance be filed by the alleged contemnors on the adjourned date.
6. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

