

**In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**19.12.2024
SL 347
Court No. 14
BP**

**WPCRC 141 OF 2024
IN
WPA 322 OF 2018**

**Sudhanshu Kumar Sudha & Ors.
vs.
Ambika Nath Mishra & Anr.**

**Mr. Achin Kumar Majumdar.
Ms. Ananya Adhimari.**

... For the petitioners.

**Mr. S. N. Dutta.
Mr. Saikat Karmakar.**

..For the Alleged Contemnors.

1. Affidavit-of-compliance filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file exception to the same.
3. Let the exception be filed by 17th January, 2025.
4. List the matter on 30th January, 2025 under the heading 'For Hearing' on the day contempt matters are taken up.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)