

06-02-2026
Item no.2159 ML
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPCRC No.141 of 2024
Sudhanshu Kumar Sudha & Ors.
-vs-
Ambika Nath Mishra & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.322 of 2018

None ...for the petitioners

1. None to press the contempt proceeding.
2. For ends of justice, relist on March 6, 2026.
3. Let notice be served upon the alleged contemnors as well as their learned counsels appearing in the proceeding indicating the next date of hearing.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

