

17-04-2026
Item no.330 ML
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPCRC No.141 of 2024
Sudhanshu Kumar Sudha & Ors.
-vs-
Ambika Nath Mishra & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.322 of 2018

None	...for the petitioners
Mr. S.N. Dutta	...for the Union of India

1. None to press the contempt proceeding on repeated occasions. The Union of India is represented.
2. It appears that the petitioners are not interested to proceed with the contempt proceeding.
3. In view thereof, WPCRC No.141 of 2024 stands dismissed for non-appearance of the petitioners. Contempt Rule stands discharged.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

